FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION COMED SHEET Docket No.:		Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/6/4) Copyright 1-984-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	117/75	10-25-2000	gk 014	
Tab settings → → ▼	<b>Y</b>		<b>V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and 1r	rigina	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Telefactor Corporation	1-10-00	101496211eivin	g party(ies):	
		Internal Address: Astro-Med	Industrial Park	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Pennsylvania		Street Address: 600 East Gre	enwich Avenue	
		City: West Warwick	State: <u>RI</u> ZIP: <u>02893</u>	
Other		Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership		
1	☐ Merger	Corporation-State Rhor		
	☐ Change of Name	Other		
	<del>-</del>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United		
Other  Execution Date: October 4, 2000		designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document of the separate document of	☐ Yes ☐ No ment from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			ration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(3)		1,356,285 08/27/1985	NEUROT RAC	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>SALTER &amp; MI</u>	CHAELSON	⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	to deposit account	
Street Address: 321 South Main S	Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: <u>Providence</u> Sta	ate: <u>RI</u> ZIP: <u>02903</u>	19-0120 (any additional fee or	credit)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
1725 (2007) 3785 (2007) - 1813 (2007) (2007) (2007) 1810 (2007) - 1813 (2007) (2007) (2007)				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  October 6, 2000				
Gretel Kelly  Name of Person Signing		Signature -	Date	
1	otal number of pages including a	•	2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0488

## ASSIGNMENT

## Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Telefactor Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, located and doing business at 1094 New Dehaven Street, West Conshohocken, PA 19428 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the below-listed trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARK):

Reg. No.	<u>Dated</u>	Mark
1,356,285	08/27/1985	NEUROTRAC

WHEREAS, Astro-Med, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at Astro-Med Industrial Park, West Warwick, RI 02893 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over as of December 1, 1999 unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

TELEFACTOR CORPORATION

Typed name: John B. Chatten

President

Dated: 10/4/60

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0489